100967726

EET.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): HOFFMANN, OTTO; SCHÖNEWOLF, HOLGER; WARSOW, THORSTEN

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? < > Yes <X> No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

1

Name: Sesam Elektronische Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Street Address: Oskar-v.Miller-Strasse 3

City: Mammendorf ZIP: 82291 State:

Country: Federal Republic of Germany

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? < > Yes <X> No

3. Nature of conveyance:

<X> Assignment < > Merger < > Other

< > Security Agreement < > Change of Name

Execution Date: January 20, 1999

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the

execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/208,945

Adding numbers attached? < > Yes <X> No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Horst M. Kasper

Street Address: 13 Forest Drive

State: N.J. ZIP: 07059 City: Warren

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

<X> Enclosed

< > Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

02/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000123 09208945

document.

PTO-1595

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:581

MR. 2-10-88

40.00 DP

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

Horst M. Kasper Name of Person Signing

FFB 0 9 1999

Total number of páges comprising cover sheet: 1

PATENT

REEL: 9757 FRAME: 0637

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Otto HOFFMANN, Oskar-v.Miller-Strasse 3, 82291 Mammendorf, Germany; Holger SCHÖNEWOLF, An der Halde 11, 86199 Augsburg, Germany; Thorsten WARSOW, Am Schloss 1, 33758 Schloss Holte-Stukenbroc, Germany have made an invention in

DOOR MOUNTING

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon

- < > the19
- < > on even date herewith
- and subsequently (*) officially identified as Serial Number 09/208,945... filed on../2/09/98....

AND WHEREAS, Sesam Elektronische Sicherheitssysteme GmbH, Oskar-v.Miller-Strasse 3, 82291 Mammendorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and to the said invention in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories, and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the said

Otto HOFFMANN Holger SCHÖNEWOLF Thorsten WARSOW

have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Sesam Elektronische Sicherheitssysteme GmbH, the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereto, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, re-issue or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said Sesam Elektronische Sicherheitssysteme GmbH, its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which

Assignment of mit201

December 10, 1998

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 9757 FRAME: 0638

County	of	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	
State	of.		•	•	•		•			•		

On this day of A.D appeared the above named Otto HOFFMANN, Holger SCHÖNEWOLF, Thorsten WARSOW, personally known to me, and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed, before me.

Notary Public

*%pt1:assig(mit201(December 10, 1998(ks

Assignment of mit201

December 10, 1998

Page 3

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Otto Hoffmann et al.

Serial No:

09/208,945

Filing Date:

December 9, 1998

Title: Examiner: DOOR MOUNTING

February 9, 1999

MIT201T2

Art Unit: 3634

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Box ASSIGNMENTS

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

SIR:

Transmitted herewith for filing is:

- Assignment
- <X> Form PTO-1595
- (X) Enclosed is a check to cover the fee in the amount of \$40.00.
- The applicant hereby petitions the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to extend the time for response to any Office Action outstanding in the above captioned matter as necessary to avoid abandonment of the application. Please charge my deposit account No. 11-0224 in the amount required to cover the cost of the extension. Any deficiency or overpayment should be charged or credited to the above account.
- The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 35 U.S.C. 1.16, and 1.17, after a mailing of a Notice of Allowance under 35 USC 1.18 or any additional fees which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Acct. No.11-0224. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. If and only if account funds should be insufficient, immediately contact our associate, Lisa Zumwalt, at (703)415-0579, who will pay immediately to avoid deprivation of rights.

Please charge my Deposit Account No.11-0224 in the amount of . A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

A signature or signatures required for the above recited document(s) is (are) provided herebelow. Such signature(s) also provide(s) ratification for any required signature appearing to be defective in the above recited document(s).

> Horst M. Kasper, 13 Forest Drive, Warren, N.J.07059 Reg. No. 28,559 Tel.(908)757-2839

Mailing Certification:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first less mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patent's and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231,

on..., FEB .1.0.1999..... Signature. ### FEB 1 @ 1999 *%pt0:trans0(MIT201(February 9, 1999(tm

* EXPRESS LAREL NO! TR 173615805 US

PATENT REEL: 9757 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 02/10/1999